

CIS-67/2024
Spl. Pocso-67/2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 11

Dated: 17.02.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused Jahangir Khan from JC through VC and IO's report.

Accused Jahangir Khan is produced from JC through VC and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

No steps taken by prosecution.

Charge sheet has already been submitted.

Supply copy to accused through his Ld. Advocate.

It is now 12:35 p.m.

Fix 20.03.2025 for physical production of accused from JC and consideration of charge.

Controller of Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused physically before this Court on next date so fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Controller of Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home for compliance.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas