

CIS-67/2024
Spl. Pocso-67/2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 12

Dated: 19.02.2025

The case record is put up by way of put up petition filed for accused Jahangir Khan.

A petition is filed supported with affidavit praying for bail of accused.

Copy served upon Ld. Spl. PP namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma.

Fix 03.03.2025 for hearing of bail petition.

Issue notice upon VG/DC.

CD be produced on date fixed.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas